
Hepatitis C Care and Treatment Programs 
The following programs receive funding from the New York State Department of Health AIDS Institute to provide  

comprehensive Hepatitis C medical care and treatment, care coordination, and other support services within a primary care setting. 
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FINGER LAKES REGION 

Trillium Health 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Manager: Alex Danforth, Phone: (585) 210-4175; Email: adanforth@trilliumhealth.org  
Program Coordinator: Katie D’Augustino, Phone: (585) 563-1917; Email: kpeters@trilliumhealth.org  
Care Coordinator: Taylor Masterson, (585) 210-4258; Email: tmasterson@trilliumhealth.org  

Locations:  

259 Monroe Avenue, Rochester, New York 14607 
(Note: HCV telemedicine is available to Finger Lakes Community Health Centers in Geneva, Newark, Penn Yan, Ovid, Bath, 
and Sodus. Contact Katie Peters, Taylor Masterson tmasterson@trilliumhealth.org, and Danita Djeloski, 
ddjeloski@trilliumhealth.org) 

 

SOUTHERN TIER REGION 

UHS 
 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Manager: TeriAnn Montoya, Phone: (607) 762-2531; Email: TeriAnn.Montoya@nyuhs.org   
Program Coordinator: Melissa Barker, Phone: (607) 762-2810; Email: Melissa.Barker@nyuhs.org  
Wellness Coordinator: Shannon McDonald, Phone: (607) 762-3805; Email: Shannon.McDonald@nyuhs.org  

Location:  33 Mitchell Avenue, Binghamton, NY 13903 

 

NORTHEAST REGION 

Whitney Young Health 
 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Director: Cynthia Cooper-Lovell, Phone: (518) 465- 4771 Ext. 4480; Email: clovell@wmyhealth.org  
Program Manager: Trish Quay-Ernst, Phone: (518) 465-4771 ext. 4643; Email: tquay@wmyhealth.org  
Linkage to Care Specialist: Daniel McAlonen, Phone: (518) 465-4771, Ext. 4914; Email: dmcalonen@wmyhealth.org 

Location:  920 Lark Drive, Albany, New York 12207 

 

 

 

 

WESTERN REGION 
     

Evergreen Health 
 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Manager: Kaitlyn Gately, Phone: (716) 847-2441; Email: kgately@evergreenhs.org 
Linkage to Care Specialists: Liza Pereira, Phone: (716) 847-0328; Email: lpereria@evergreenhs.org 
                                                  Heather Fangsrud, (716) 847-0212; Email: hfangsrud@evergreeenhs.org 

Location:  206 South Elmwood Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14201 

Erie County Medical Center 
 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Manager: Pia Musielak, Phone: (716) 898-4972; Email: PMusielak@ecmc.edu   
Case Managers: Angela Dieter, Phone: (716) 898-4483; Email: adieter@ecmc.edu  
                              Crystal Coronado; Phone: (716) 898-6408; Email: CCoronado@ecmc.edu  

Location:  Immunodeficiency Services, 462 Grider Street, Lower Level, Buffalo, New York 14215 
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NORTH COUNTRY REGION 

Hudson Headwaters Health 
Network  
 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Director: Melissa Carbone, Phone: (518) 761-0300 ext. 31856; Email: mcarbone@hhhn.org   
Program Manager/Care Coordinator: Zoya Hyatt, Phone: (518) 761-0300 ext. 31852; Email:zhyatt@hhhn.org 

Locations:  

Champlain Family Health, 828 State Route 11, Champlain, NY 12919 
Health Center on Broad Street, 100 Broad Street, Glens Falls, NY 12801 
Moreau Family Health, 1299 State Route 9, Gansevoort, NY 12831 
Plattsburgh Family Health, 87 Plaza Blvd, Plattsburgh, NY 12901 
Ticonderoga Health Center, 101 Adirondack Drive, Suite 2, Ticonderoga, NY 12883 
Warrensburg Health Center, 3767 Main Street, Warrensburg, NY 12855 
West Mountain Health Services, 161 Carey Road, Queensbury, NY 12804 

 

HUDSON VALLEY REGION 
     

Sun River Health 
 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Manager: Lisa Reid, Phone: (914) 924-4923; Email: lreid@sunriver.org  
Linkage to Care Specialists: Jennifer Zupan, Phone: (845) 654-1116; Email: jzupan@sunriver.org  
                                                  Cheryl Santoro, Phone: (845) 519-5278; Email: csantoro@sunriver.org  

Locations:  

Jeanette J. Phillips Health Center, 1037 Main Street, Peekskill, NY 10566 
Poughkeepsie Health Center, 75 Washington Street, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 
Beacon Health Center, 6 Henry Street, Beacon, NY 12508 
Monticello Health Center, 19-23 Lakewood Avenue, Monticello, NY 12701 
(Note: HCV telemedicine available to Sun River clinics in Yonkers, Poughkeepsie, Walden, Goshen, Middletown, Nyack, 
Spring Valley, Haverstraw, New Paltz, Hudson) 

St. John’s Riverside Hospital 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Director: Diane Anderson, Phone: (914) 964-7551; Email: danderson@riversidehealth.org  
Program Coordinator: Mun Har, Phone: (914) 964-7542; Email: mhar@riversidehealth.org 
Linkage to Care Specialist: Mercedes Chavez,  Phone: (914) 964-7712; Email: mchavez@riversidehealth.org 

Location:  2 Park Avenue, Yonkers, NY 10703 

Long Island 

Sun River Health 
 

Program Staff:  Program Manager: Laura Shannon, Phone: (845) 216-6181; Email: lshannon@sunriver.org  

Locations:  

Maxine S. Postal Health Center, 1080 Sunrise Highway, Amityville, NY 11701 
Martin Luther King Jr. Health Center, 1556 Straight Path, Wyandanch, NY 11798 
Patchogue Health Center, 501 North Ocean Ave, Patchogue NY 11772 
Marilyn Shellabarger Health Center, 550 Montauk Highway, Shirley NY 11967 
Huntington Health Center, 55 Horizon Drive, Huntington NY, 11743 
Elsie Owens Health Center, 82 Middle Country Rd., Coram NY 11727 
Riverhead Health Center, 300 Center Drive South, Riverhead NY, 11901 
Southampton Health Center, 330 Meeting House Lane, Southampton, NY 11968 
Greenport Health Center, 327 Front Street, Greenport NY, 11944 
Brentwood Health Center, 1869 Brentwood Rd., Brentwood NY, 11717 
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MANHATTAN 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Director: Dr. Jeffrey Weiss, Phone: (212) 824-7575; Email:  jeffrey.weiss@mountsinai.org  
Program Manager:  Wilma Toribio, Phone: (646) 951-1693; Email: wilma.toribio@mountsinai.org 
Linkage to Care Specialist: Farah Riazi, (212) 824-7553; Email: farah.riazi@mountsinai.org 
Social Worker:  Katherine Tineo-Komatsu, Phone: (212) 824-7569; Email: Katherine.Tineo-Komatsu@mountsinai.org  

Locations:  

REACH Program at Mount Sinai Hospital, 17 East 102nd Street, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10029 
Peter Kruger Clinic, 275 8th Avenue, NY, NY 10011 
Jack Martin Fund Clinic, 17 East 102nd Street, 3rd Floor East, New York, NY 10029 
Morningside Clinic, 440 West 114th Street, Clark Building 6th Floor, New York, NY 10025 
Samuels Clinic, 1000 10th Avenue, Suite 2T, New York, NY 10019 
Comprehensive Health Program, 275 Seventh Avenue, 12th Floor, New York, NY 10001 

 

BROOKLYN 

Housing Works Health Services 
 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Director: Brian Hennessey, Phone: 917-284-3683; Email: b.Hennessey@housingworks.org  
Program Manager: Drew Haste, Email: a.haste@housingworks.org  
Hepatitis C Navigator (Downtown Brooklyn): Kalvin Shinrock, Phone: (929) 509-0914; Email: k.shinrock@housingworks.org  
Hepatitis C Navigator (East New York): Imanni Mebane, Phone: (646) 624-9998 Email: i.mebane@housingworks.org  

Locations:  
Downtown Brooklyn Health Center, 120 Lawrence Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201 
East New York Community Health Center, 2640 Pitkin Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11208 

 

 

 
For questions about this listing, please contact: Shannon Mason, Assistant Director 

Bureau of Hepatitis Health Care, AIDS Institute 
shannon.mason@health.ny.gov 

BRONX 

Sun River Health 
 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Director: Mary Correa, Phone: (347) 545-1361; Email: mgarrett@sunriver.org  
Linkage to Care Specialist (HUB): Alex Ortiz, Phone: (929) 246-0120; Email: alortiz@sunriver.org 
Hepatitis C Coordinator (HUB): Medesa Garrett, Phone: (718) 570-4337; Email: mgarrett@sunriver.org  
Hepatitis C Coordinator (Inwood): Sarah Usher, Phone: (347) 215-0826; Email: susher@sunriver.org  

Location:  
HUB Health Center, 459 E. 149th St, Suite 202, Bronx, NY 10455 

Inwood Health Center, 1543 Inwood Avenue, Bronx, NY 10452 

QUEENS  

J-CAP 
 

Program Staff:  
 

Program Manager: Mayra Herrera-DeBenedetto, Phone: (917) 818-9440; Email: mherrera@promesa.org   
Linkage to Care Specialist: Kelly Benegas, Phone: (718) 322-7888; Email: kbenegas@promesa.org  

Location:  324 E. 149th Street, Bronx, NY 10453 
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